
5th international Ulla-Klinger-Cup 2017 – Protocol WK-14 3m springboard Girls B Nov. 04, 2017

5th International Ulla Klinger Cup

Date: 03. November 2017 – 05. November 2017

Organizer: SV Neptun 1910 Aachen e.V.

Venue: Ulla-Klinger-Halle

Leader oft the Competition: Alexander Neufeld

Participants: Age group D girls and boys born 2006/2007*
Age group C girls and boys born 2004/2005
Age group B girls and boys born 2002/2003

Program: 1m-, 3m- springboard, platform and 3m synchronized

Results provided using Divecalc registered to Neptun Aachen - Wasserspringen

Protocol

Female – age group B

3m springboard
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5th international Ulla-Klinger-Cup 2017 – Protocol WK-14 3m springboard Girls B Nov. 04, 2017

     
     
     

WK-14 3m springboard Girls B 

Results

Diver Club/Country Year of birth Result
1. Lyskun, Sofiia Ukraine 2002 341.45
2. Frolova, Viktoria Russia - Nevskaia Volna 2003 336.75
3. Sanchez, Mathilda Germany - DHfK Leipzig 2002 316.05
4. Schnabel, Emilia Germany - DHfK Leipzig 2003 304.25
5. Gabino, Lucia Spain 2003 303.65
6. Curti, Rebecca Germany - DHfK Leipzig 2002 302.20
7. Offermans, Lisa Marie SV Neptun 1910 Aachen e.V. 2003 289.90
8. Peltri, Tabea Germany - DHfK Leipzig 2003 283.90
9. Lehtonen, Ruska Finland - Tiirat 2002 274.75

10. Martinez, Carla Spain 2004 273.60
11. Burdett, Frances Britain - Plymouth 2003 271.85
12. Marasescu, Maria Britain - Plymouth 2002 238.50
13. Ivanova, Daria Russia - St.Petersburg 2002 237.95
14. Susa, Dolores Croatia 2003 237.25
15. Juchelkova, Barbora Czech Republic 2002 198.55

      

Detailed results
Dive    Hght DD Judges' Awards                  Sum     Result  Set     Total

1. Lyskun, Sofiia, Ukraine, 2002                                             
 103B  3    1.6  7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0             21.00  33.60  33.60    33.60  4.
 403B  3    2.1  7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0             21.00  44.10  77.70    77.70  1.
 201B  3    1.8  7.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0             21.00  37.80 115.50   115.50  1.
 301B  3    1.9  6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 7.0             18.50  35.15 150.65   150.65  1.
5132D  3    2.1  7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0             21.00  44.10 194.75   194.75  1.
 405C  3    2.7  7.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0             21.00  56.70 251.45   251.45  1.
 205B  3    3.0  5.0 5.5 4.5 4.0 4.5             14.00  42.00 293.45   293.45  1.
5152B  3    3.0  6.0 6.0 5.5 4.5 4.5             16.00  48.00 341.45   341.45  1.
           18.2  6.7 6.6 6.3 6.2 6.4                                             
2. Frolova, Viktoria, RUSN, 2003                                             
 103B  3    1.6  7.5 6.5 6.5 7.5 7.5             21.50  34.40  34.40    34.40  3.
 403B  3    2.1  6.5 6.5 5.5 4.5 5.0             17.00  35.70  70.10    70.10  2.
 201B  3    1.8  6.5 6.5 6.0 7.0 7.0             20.00  36.00 106.10   106.10  2.
 301B  3    1.9  6.5 6.0 6.5 7.0 7.5             20.00  38.00 144.10   144.10  3.
5231D  3    2.0  5.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0             18.00  36.00 180.10   180.10  3.
 105B  3    2.4  6.5 6.0 6.5 7.0 7.0             20.00  48.00 228.10   228.10  3.
 405C  3    2.7  6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5             19.50  52.65 280.75   280.75  2.
 205C  3    2.8  6.5 6.0 7.0 7.0 6.5             20.00  56.00 336.75   336.75  2.
           17.3  6.4 6.3 6.3 6.6 6.6                                             
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3. Sanchez, Mathilda, DHfK, 2002                                             
 103B  3    1.6  6.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5             17.00  27.20  27.20    27.20 11.
 201B  3    1.8  6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0             18.00  32.40  59.60    59.60 11.
 301B  3    1.9  6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5             18.50  35.15  94.75    94.75  8.
 403B  3    2.1  6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 7.0             19.00  39.90 134.65   134.65  7.
5132D  3    2.1  6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5             18.50  38.85 173.50   173.50  7.
 205C  3    2.8  6.5 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0             18.50  51.80 225.30   225.30  4.
 305C  3    2.8  5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5             16.50  46.20 271.50   271.50  3.
 405C  3    2.7  5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5             16.50  44.55 316.05   316.05  3.
           17.8  6.2 5.9 5.9 5.8 6.1                                             
4. Schnabel, Emilia, DHfK, 2003                                              
 103B  3    1.6  6.0 6.5 5.5 5.5 6.0             17.50  28.00  28.00    28.00  8.
 201B  3    1.8  5.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5             18.50  33.30  61.30    61.30  9.
 301B  3    1.9  5.5 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.5             19.00  36.10  97.40    97.40  6.
 403B  3    2.1  6.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.5             18.50  38.85 136.25   136.25  6.
5231D  3    2.0  6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0             19.00  38.00 174.25   174.25  6.
 205C  3    2.8  4.0 4.5 4.5 3.5 4.5             13.00  36.40 210.65   210.65  8.
 305C  3    2.8  6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5             18.00  50.40 261.05   261.05  5.
 405C  3    2.7  4.5 6.0 5.0 5.0 6.0             16.00  43.20 304.25   304.25  4.
           17.7  5.5 6.1 5.8 5.4 6.1                                             
5. Gabino, Lucia, Spain, 2003                                                
 103B  3    1.6  6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5             19.00  30.40  30.40    30.40  6.
 201B  3    1.8  5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0             18.00  32.40  62.80    62.80  8.
 301B  3    1.9  6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5             19.00  36.10  98.90    98.90  5.
 403B  3    2.1  6.5 6.0 6.0 7.0 7.0             19.50  40.95 139.85   139.85  4.
5132D  3    2.1  6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0             18.00  37.80 177.65   177.65  4.
 105B  3    2.4  7.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5             19.00  45.60 223.25   223.25  5.
5233D  3    2.4  5.5 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0             15.50  37.20 260.45   260.45  6.
 405C  3    2.7  5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.0             16.00  43.20 303.65   303.65  5.
           17.0  6.1 6.0 5.9 6.0 6.1                                             
6. Curti, Rebecca, DHfK, 2002                                                
 103B  3    1.6  5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.5             17.50  28.00  28.00    28.00  8.
 201B  3    1.8  6.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0             21.00  37.80  65.80    65.80  5.
 301B  3    1.9  7.0 6.5 7.0 6.0 7.0             20.50  38.95 104.75   104.75  3.
 403B  3    2.1  6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0             20.00  42.00 146.75   146.75  2.
5132D  3    2.1  6.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.5             18.50  38.85 185.60   185.60  2.
 205C  3    2.8  5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5             16.50  46.20 231.80   231.80  2.
 305C  3    2.8  3.5 4.0 4.0 3.0 3.5             11.00  30.80 262.60   262.60  4.
5233D  3    2.4  5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5             16.50  39.60 302.20   302.20  6.
           17.5  5.7 5.9 6.0 5.7 6.1                                             
7. Offermans, Lisa Marie, SVNA, 2003                                         
 403B  3    2.1  6.0 5.5 6.5 5.5 6.0             17.50  36.75  36.75    36.75  1.
 103B  3    1.6  6.5 7.0 6.5 5.5 6.5             19.50  31.20  67.95    67.95  3.
 201B  3    1.8  5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0             17.50  31.50  99.45    99.45  4.
 301B  3    1.9  6.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5             19.50  37.05 136.50   136.50  5.
5132D  3    2.1  6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0             18.50  38.85 175.35   175.35  5.
 405C  3    2.7  4.5 4.0 5.0 4.0 4.0             12.50  33.75 209.10   209.10  9.
 105B  3    2.4  6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5             19.00  45.60 254.70   254.70  9.
 203B  3    2.2  5.5 5.5 5.5 4.0 5.0             16.00  35.20 289.90   289.90  7.
           16.8  5.8 5.9 6.1 5.4 5.8                                             
8. Peltri, Tabea, DHfK, 2003                                                 
 103B  3    1.6  6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 7.0             19.50  31.20  31.20    31.20  5.
 201B  3    1.8  7.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 7.0             20.00  36.00  67.20    67.20  4.
 301B  3    1.9  5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0             15.00  28.50  95.70    95.70  7.
 403B  3    2.1  6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5             18.50  38.85 134.55   134.55  8.
5231D  3    2.0  6.5 6.5 6.0 4.0 6.0             18.50  37.00 171.55   171.55  9.
 205C  3    2.8  5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0             15.00  42.00 213.55   213.55  7.
 305C  3    2.8  5.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 5.5             15.00  42.00 255.55   255.55  8.
 405C  3    2.7  3.5 4.0 4.0 3.0 3.0             10.50  28.35 283.90   283.90  8.
           17.7  5.6 5.6 5.6 4.8 5.6                                             
9. Lehtonen, Ruska, Finland - Tiirat, 2002                                   
 103B  3    1.6  6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0             18.00  28.80  28.80    28.80  7.
 403B  3    2.1  5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5             16.50  34.65  63.45    63.45  7.
 201B  3    1.8  5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0             16.50  29.70  93.15    93.15 11.
 301B  3    1.9  6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0             18.00  34.20 127.35   127.35 10.
5132D  3    2.1  4.5 5.5 4.5 4.0 4.5             13.50  28.35 155.70   155.70 11.
5134D  3    2.5  5.0 5.5 5.0 4.0 4.5             14.50  36.25 191.95   191.95 11.
 105B  3    2.4  6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0             18.00  43.20 235.15   235.15 11.
 203B  3    2.2  6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0             18.00  39.60 274.75   274.75  9.
           16.6  5.6 5.8 5.5 5.3 5.6                                             
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10. Martinez, Carla, Spain, 2004                                             
 403B  3    2.1  5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.0             17.00  35.70  35.70    35.70  2.
 103B  3    1.6  5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0             16.00  25.60  61.30    61.30  9.
 201B  3    1.8  6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0             18.50  33.30  94.60    94.60  9.
 301B  3    1.9  7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5             20.50  38.95 133.55   133.55  9.
5132D  3    2.1  6.0 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.5             19.00  39.90 173.45   173.45  8.
 105B  3    2.4  6.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.5             18.00  43.20 216.65   216.65  6.
5134D  3    2.5  5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0             17.50  43.75 260.40   260.40  7.
 203B  3    2.2  1.5 1.5 2.5 2.0 2.5              6.00  13.20 273.60   273.60 10.
           16.6  5.4 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.6                                             
11. Burdett, Frances, Britain - Plymouth, 2003                               
 103B  3    1.6  5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5             16.50  26.40  26.40    26.40 12.
 403B  3    2.1  5.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0             18.50  38.85  65.25    65.25  6.
 201B  3    1.8  5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0             16.00  28.80  94.05    94.05 10.
 301B  3    1.9  5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5             16.50  31.35 125.40   125.40 11.
5132D  3    2.1  5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0             16.50  34.65 160.05   160.05 10.
 105B  3    2.4  5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.5             17.00  40.80 200.85   200.85 10.
5233D  3    2.4  5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0             15.00  36.00 236.85   236.85 10.
 205C  3    2.8  4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 3.0             12.50  35.00 271.85   271.85 11.
           17.1  5.2 5.3 5.4 5.5 5.3                                             
12. Marasescu, Maria, Britain - Plymouth, 2002                               
 401B  3    1.4  6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5             17.00  23.80  23.80    23.80 14.
 101B  3    1.5  5.5 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.0             17.50  26.25  50.05    50.05 14.
 201B  3    1.8  5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0             16.50  29.70  79.75    79.75 14.
 301B  3    1.9  4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0             12.00  22.80 102.55   102.55 14.
5132D  3    2.1  5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5             14.50  30.45 133.00   133.00 14.
 105B  3    2.4  5.5 5.5 5.0 4.0 5.5             16.00  38.40 171.40   171.40 13.
 405C  3    2.7  5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0             15.00  40.50 211.90   211.90 13.
 203C  3    1.9  5.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.5             14.00  26.60 238.50   238.50 12.
           15.7  5.3 5.2 5.1 4.8 5.1                                             
13. Ivanova, Daria, RUSP, 2002                                               
 103B  3    1.6  5.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0             17.50  28.00  28.00    28.00  8.
 201B  3    1.8  5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0             16.00  28.80  56.80    56.80 13.
 301B  3    1.9  3.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0             13.00  24.70  81.50    81.50 13.
 401A  3    1.7  6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0             18.00  30.60 112.10   112.10 13.
5134D  3    2.5  4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5             13.50  33.75 145.85   145.85 12.
5136D  3    3.0  1.5 1.5 3.0 3.5 3.5              8.00  24.00 169.85   169.85 14.
 105B  3    2.4  4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0             13.50  32.40 202.25   202.25 14.
 403B  3    2.1  5.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5             17.00  35.70 237.95   237.95 13.
           17.0  4.4 4.8 5.0 5.0 4.9                                             
14. Susa, Dolores, Croatia, 2003                                             
 401B  3    1.4  6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5             18.00  25.20  25.20    25.20 13.
 201B  3    1.8  6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0             18.00  32.40  57.60    57.60 12.
 301B  3    1.9  5.5 5.5 5.5 4.5 6.0             16.50  31.35  88.95    88.95 12.
5132D  3    2.1  5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0             15.00  31.50 120.45   120.45 12.
 103B  3    1.6  5.0 5.5 5.0 4.0 5.0             15.00  24.00 144.45   144.45 13.
 105B  3    2.4  5.5 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0             15.50  37.20 181.65   181.65 12.
 403B  3    2.1  5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0             16.00  33.60 215.25   215.25 12.
 203B  3    2.2  4.0 4.0 2.5 3.0 3.0             10.00  22.00 237.25   237.25 14.
           15.5  5.3 5.5 5.0 4.8 5.1                                             
15. Juchelkova, Barbora, Czech Republic, 2002                                
 103B  3    1.6  4.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5             13.50  21.60  21.60    21.60 15.
 401B  3    1.4  5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0             15.00  21.00  42.60    42.60 15.
 201B  3    1.8  4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5             13.00  23.40  66.00    66.00 15.
 301B  3    1.9  4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0             12.50  23.75  89.75    89.75 15.
5211A  3    2.0  5.5 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.0             15.50  31.00 120.75   120.75 15.
 105C  3    2.2  4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.0             11.50  25.30 146.05   146.05 15.
 403C  3    1.9  5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0             15.00  28.50 174.55   174.55 15.
5231D  3    2.0  3.5 4.0 5.0 4.0 4.0             12.00  24.00 198.55   198.55 15.
           14.8  4.4 4.4 4.9 4.3 4.4                                             

 Kampfrichter:
     1. Patserina, Olena, UKR               2. Kirchhoff, Phillip, DHFK       
     3. Lube, Alexander, SVNA               4. Wonnacott, Claire, GBRP         
     5. Donald, Miranda, ESP                 

 Schiedsrichter:          Kantor, Attila, SVH
 Protokoll:               Verse, Guido
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